discharge

standard

implemented

Total

discharge

Permitted

discharge

Excess

discharge

Anhui

Gujing

Distillery

Co., Ltd.

COD Direct 1

Main

discharge

outlet

55.3 mg/L

GB27631-2011

Table 2 Direct

Discharge

(COD≤100mg/L)

74.76 tons 155.05 tons Naught

Anhui

Gujing

Distillery

Co., Ltd.

NH3-N Direct 1

Main

discharge

outlet

5.60mg/L

GB27631-2011

Table 2 Direct

Discharge

(NH3-N≤10mg/L)

7.59 tons 15.53 tons Naught

Construction and operation of pollution prevention and management

Existing sewage treatment facilities operate well, meeting the discharge standard.

XVI. Other Significant Events

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

XVII. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Gujing Distillery  Aged Original Spirits   Semi-Annual Report 2017

~ 25 ~

Section VI Share Changes and Shareholders’ Profile

I. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number  Percentage
New

issues

Bonus

shares

Increase

from capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Number  Percentage

I. Restricted shares 1,200 0.00%   -1,200 -1,200 0 0.00%

1. Shares held by other

domestic investors
1,200 0.00%   -1,200 -1,200 0 0.00%

   Shares held by

domestic natural person
1,200 0.00%   -1,200 -1,200 0 0.00%

II. Non-restricted shares  503,598,800 100.00%   1,200 1,200 503,600,000 100.00%

1 RMB common shares  383,598,800 76.17%   1,200 1,200 383,600,000 76.17%

2 Domestically listed

foreign shares
120,000,000 23.83%   0 0 120,000,000 23.83%

III. Total shares 503,600,000 100.00%   0 0 503,600,000 100.00%

Reasons for the share changes

√Applicable □ Not applicable

During this Reporting Period, the shareholdings of outgoing senior management personnel in the Company were unlocked.

Approval of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Effects of share changes on the basic EPS, diluted EPS, net assets per share attributable to common shareholders of the Company and

other financial indexes over the prior year and the prior period

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Other contents that the Company considers necessary or is required by the securities regulatory authorities to disclose